#608
MINUTES FOR THE MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2022 FACULTY SENATE MEETING
AT 4:00 P.M. IN UC COUNCIL ROOM
Present: Allen, Almquist, Applegate (Landry), Athanasiou, Benedict, Brown C., Brown J.,
Charley, Cieminski, Cobb, Feinstein, Fleming (Berkley), Garrett, Gebhardt, Greene, ,
Kyle, Lee, Leonard, Levin, Muller, Parker, Pullen, Schuttler, Senbet, Schaberl, Stoody,
Vaughan, Welsh, Wieben, Wiegand, Yu
Absent: Dietz, Endres, Haddad, Iannacchione, Jensen, Mahovsky, Sileo, Zukiewicz

o APC has two items under new Business
o They are currently discussing potential S/U grading policies
• Codification
o CC has an item under New Business
• Elections
o No report
• Faculty Welfare
o No report
• Salary Equity
o SEC appreciates the President’s support for moving to 100% parity
8.  Student Senate Report (Absent)
9.  Special Orders
 None
10. Special Reports
None
11. Unfinished Business
12. New Business
• Grade Submission Narrative (APC)
o Faculty Senate previously voted to approve this policy, yet APC provided the
incorrect document. This new motion is to amend what was previously adopted.
The content has not changed.
 MOTION: APC – It is moved to approve the amended Grade Submission
Narrative as presented.
 DISCUSSION: None
 VOTE: Approved by voice vote.
• Scheduling Blocks Resolution (APC)
o APC shared that feedback was mixed on the Scheduling Blocks proposal. If the
schedule was changed, most wanted Friday and not Wednesday. As this was not
the intent of the change, the proposal will not move forward.
 MOTION: APC – It is moved to approve the Scheduling Blocks Resolution
as presented,
 DISCUSSION:
• Senator Kyle asked if there was value to a Friday option. The
response was that too many opposed the change overall.
• Senator Benedict offered that the Friday option changes the
consequences for the University. It makes UNC a community
university
• The survey shined a light on units that ignore the traditional MWF
schedule by offering a MW block. Perhaps other units could
consider this approach.
 VOTE: Approved by hand vote: 24 Yes; 1 No
• Faculty Senate Bylaws (CC)
o This was the first reading of two. Schuttler shared the rationale.
o DISCUSSION: None
13. Comments to the Good of the Order
Benedict shared that free Naloxone is available in Weld and Larimer Counties:
to the Campus web-map. Dining services has already received training. Training for the rest of
campus will be explored.
14. Adjournment
The meeting was adjourned at 4:35pm.
Mary Schuttler